
AMENDING OF TARIFFS – MUNICIPAL POUND             
 
 
 
TARIFFS – MUNICIPAL POUND 
 

CHARGES PAYABLE 2014/2015 
 

2015/2016 
 

 
1. POUND FEES (Administration) 

 
a) Applicable to any animal, regardless of 

sex, age or number which are not 
properly licensed or unlawfully allowed 
on townlands /open spaces/ parks in 
accordance to Council by- laws. (per 
animal) 

                            
2. DRIVING FEES (Per animal) 
 
      Applicable to any animal, regardless of sex,  

            age or number. 
 

3. MAINTENANCE FEES (Per day, per animal) 
 

Cattle 
Sheep, goat 
Pig 
Mule/Horse/Donkey 
Any other animal 

 
 
 

R80.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R80.00 
 
 
 

 
R55.00 
R35.00 
R35.00 
R60.00 
R60.00 

 
 
 

R85.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

R85.00 
 
 
 

 
R60.00 
R40.00 
R40.00 
R65.00 
R65.00 

 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
 
(a) That cognisance be taken of proposed amendments to current Pound rates of  

Council for 2015/2016 financial year. 
(b) That the proposed tariffs for Municipal Pound be approved and implemented with 

effect from 1 July 2015 in terms of Section 75A of the Local Government: 
Municipal Systems Act 2000, act 32 of 2000 as amended 

(c) All tariffs include VAT at standard rates 
 
 

SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION 


	RECOMMENDATION

