AMENDING OF TARIFFS – MUNICIPAL POUND

TARIFFS – MUNICIPAL POUND

CHARGES PAYABLE	<u>2014/2015</u>	<u>2015/2016</u>
1. POUND FEES (Administration)		
 a) Applicable to any animal, regardless sex, age or number which are properly licensed or unlawfully allow on townlands /open spaces/ parks accordance to Council by- laws. animal) 	not wed s in	R85.00
2. DRIVING FEES (Per animal)		
Applicable to any animal, regardless of sex, age or number.	R80.00	R85.00
3. MAINTENANCE FEES (Per day, per animal)	
Cattle Sheep, goat Pig Mule/Horse/Donkey Any other animal	R55.00 R35.00 R35.00 R60.00 R60.00	R60.00 R40.00 R40.00 R65.00 R65.00

RECOMMENDATION

- (a) That cognisance be taken of proposed amendments to current Pound rates of Council for 2015/2016 financial year.
- (b) That the proposed tariffs for Municipal Pound be approved and implemented with effect from 1 July 2015 in terms of Section 75A of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act 2000, act 32 of 2000 as amended
- (c) All tariffs include VAT at standard rates

SUBMITTED FOR CONSIDERATION